Prince Edward Island School Athletic Association
ARCHIVES
Interscholastic Track and Field Records

NOVICE, BANTAM, JUVENILE, MIDGET AND SENIOR CLASSIFCATIONS
asof 2011

Note:
In 1975 the P.E.I.S.A.A. changed to metric measurement.

The following track records began with the 1975 interscholastic season. Copies of the previous records based on the Imperial System are
available at the Division of Youth, Fitness and Recreation, Department of Education, Charlottetown. All Field event records have been
converted to metric and date back to 1961.

Novice - under 12 years as of January 31st of school year
Bantam - under 14 years as of January 31st of school year
Midget - under 16 years as of January 31st of school year
Senior - under 19 years as of January 31st of school year

*February 1st of School Year (Changed from January 1st of School Year at our 1988 AGM)

i) January 31st of school year (changed from February 1st of school year at our 1993 AGM)
i) Senior under 19 as of January 31st of school year (changed from under 20 at 1993 AGM)

iii) Juvenile classification dropped June 1997 (Midget -Juvenile records now combined - Old Midget and Juvenile records will be kept on
file.

iv) June - 2010 Championships Hosted at Alumni Canada Games Place.



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

NOVICE GIRLS

EVENT

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

4x100 Relay

Shot Put 8lb.

Shot Put 6lb.

Long Jump

High Jump

* Novice Shot Boys - Girls changed 1989 from 8lb. - 6lb.

ATHLETE

Jillian Perry

Shelly Simmons

Lauren Campbell

Bethany Rodgers

Bethany Rodgers

Nancy Brown

Sydney Moore

Krista Munroe

Katherine Drake

SCHOOL

Elm Street

Queen Elizabeth

Athena

Spring Park

Spring Park

Queen Elizabeth

Prince St.

Rollo Bay

Montague Jr. High

Glen Stewart

TIME/DISTANCE

13.5 sec.

29.0 sec.

1:07.71 min.

2:44.5 min.

5:31.1 min.

59:41 sec.

6.94 m

9.66m

449 m

1.38m

YEAR

1993

1984

2000

1981

1984

2008

1985

2007

1985

2005



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

NOVICE BOYS

EVENT

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m
4x100m Relay
Shot Put 6lb.
Shot Put 8IB.
Long Jump

High Jump

* Novice Shot Boys and Girls changed for 8lb. - 6 |b. 1989.

ATHLETE

Zack Taweel

John Ellsworth
Melvin Sim-Turay
Bobby Mersereau

Alex Cyr

Cole Waite
Brian McNeill
Chris Becker

Morgan Warren

SCHOOL

Glen Stewart

Bloomfield

Prince Street School

Air Marshall Johnson

Ecole Evangeline
Elm Street
Queen Elizabeth
Ecole Evangeline
Grace Christian

Queen Elizabeth

TIME/DISTANCE
13.6 sec.

29.2 sec.
1.06.06

2:36.0 min.
5:11.6 min.

58.9 sec.

11.46 m
10.55m

4.64 m

1:47.0m

YEAR

2007

1984

2010*

1987

2007

1989

2000

1990

1988

1992



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

BANTAM GIRLS
EVENT
100M

200m

400m

800m
1500m
4x100 Relay
Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

ATHLETE

Lauren Campbell
Lauren Campbell
Cierra Gaudet
Kelly MacDonald

Kelly MacDonald

Tara MacDonald
Sheila Bell

Ivy Clark

Fallon Gaudet

Maribeth Ryan

SCHOOL
Athena
Athena

S’side Int
Southern Kings
Southern Kings
Kensington
Queen Charlotte
Belfast
Kensington
M.E. Callaghan

St. Peter's

TIME/DISTANCE
12.90 sec.
26.94 sec.
1:02.75 min.
2:35.22 min.
5:17.97 sec.
54.5 sec.
8.99m
27.19m
4.85m

10.29 m

1:49.5m

YEAR

2002

2002

2006

2002

2002

1985

1976

1982

1975

2010*

1984



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

BANTAM BOYS
EVENT

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m
4x100m Relay
Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

ATHLETE

Gerry MacAdam
Pat Rossiter
Jamie Chapman
Chris Somers

Chris Somers

Joel Mills

Brian McNeil
Shawn Shea

Kurt MacCormack

Randy Affleck

SCHOOL

Queen Charlotte
Q.Charlotte
Summerside Int.
Summerside Int.
Summerside Int.
East Wiltshire
Fortune/Rollo Bay
Evangeline

M.E. Callaghan
Rollo Bay

Mt. Stewart

TIME/DISTANCE
11.70 sec
24.8 sec
58.4 sec.
2:16.6 min.
4:45.1 min.
51.25 sec.
12.94 m
41.20m
5.58 m
11.24 m

1.70 m

YEAR

2001

1997

1985

1982

1982

1999

1996

1992

1999

2002

2008



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

MIDGET LADIES
EVENT

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m
3000m
4x100m Relay
4x400m Relay
Shot Put
Discus

Javelin

Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

ATHLETE

Laurie MacKinley
Heather Moyse
Laurie MacKinley
Cierra Gaudet
Kelly MacDonald
Anna Pendergast

Anna Pendergast

Sharri Gavin

Sheila Bell

Maura Ryan

Jane Johnson

Tessa Stammberger

Lynn Heaney

SCHOOL
Charlottetown Rural
Summerside Int.
Charlottetown Rural
Summerside Int
Montague Int.
Kensington
Kensington
Kensington

Colonel Gray
Westisle

Montague Regional
Morell

Colonel Gray

KISH

Kensington

TIME/DISTANCE
12.7 sec
12.7 sec.
26.9 sec
1:00.48 min.
2:29.0 min.
5:02.5 min.
11:03.4 min.
54.6 sec.
4:32.24 sec.
10.78 m
3574 m
33.30m
5.18 m
10.24 m

1.59m

YEAR

1977

1993

1977

2008

2003

1977

1977

1977

2011

1986

1984

1983

1968

2008

1985



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

MIDGET MEN
EVENT
100m

200m
400m

800m
1500m
3000m
4x100 Relay
4x400 Relay
Shot Put
Discus
Javelin

Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

ATHLETE

Jared Connaughton
Jared Connaughton
Chris Somers

Chris Somers

Willy MacDonald

John Rombough

Dion Deagle

R. Barrett

Mike Simmons
Jeff Morris

Kurt MacCormack

Kevin McQuaid

SCHOOL
Bluefield
Bluefield
Three Oaks
Three Oaks
Cornwall

East Wiltshire
Three Oaks
Three Oaks
Souris High
Three Oaks
Montague
Three Oaks Sr. High
Souris High

Bluefield

TIME/DISTANCE
11.1 sec.
23.3 sec.
54.9 sec.
2:09.5 min.
4:26.0 min.
9:37 min.
48.6 min.
3:53.57 min.
16.25m
38.65m
44.85 m
6.04 m
12.66 m

1.85m

YEAR

2001

2001

1984

1984

1980

1983

1977

2011

1995

1977

1983

1977

2003

2003



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

SENIOR LADIES

EVENT
100m

200m

400m

800m
1500m
3000m
4x100 Relay
4x400 Relay
Shot Put
Discus
Javelin

Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

ATHLETE

Laurie McKinley
Heather Moyse
Christina Visser
Nancy Wheatley
Nancy Wheatley

Chelsey MacKenzie

Adele Marchbank
Virginia Morris
Melanie Hansen
Kinza Baker
Heather Moyse

Natalie Chandler

SCHOOL

Bluefield

Three Oaks
Bluefield
Charlottetown Rural
Charlottetown Rural
Montague High
Bluefield

Colonel Gray
Athena

Three Oaks
Westisle

Ch’town Rural
Three Oaks

Charlottetown Rural

TIME/DISTANCE
12.2 sec.
25.90 sec.
1:01.57 min.
2:29.5 min.
5:07.0 min.
11:50.5 min.
54.4 min.
4:41.4 min.
119 m
36.59 m
37.32m
530 m
10.94 m

1.67 m

YEAR

1979

1996

1999

1976

1976

2005

1988

2002

1968

1978

1997

1998

1996

1980



Interscholastic Track and Field Records

SENIOR MEN
EVENT
100m

200m
400m

800m
1500m
3000m
4x100 Relay
4x400 Relay
Shot Put
Discus
Javelin

Long Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump

ATHLETE

Jared Connaughton
Jared Connaughton
Spencer Smith
Colin MacAdam
Curtis DesRoches

Mike Armitage

Joel Mills

Dave Lundrigan
Mike Simmons
Chris Becker

Kurt MacCormack

Nic Pharo

SCHOOL

Bluefield

Bluefield

Morell

Colonel Gray

Three Oaks
Charlottetown Rural
Montague High
Bluefield

Souris HS
Montague High
Montague High
Charlottetown Rural
Souris High

Bluefield

TIME/DISTANCE
10.69 sec.
21.7 sec.
52.39
2:03.7 min.
4:12.9min.
9:16.5min.
46.2sec.
3:43.6min.
15.48m
46.92m
53.29m
6.81m
14.20m

1.94 m

YEAR

2002

2003

2010*

1975

1986

1977

1984

1983

2000

1974

1984

1994

2006

2003



