

# NOVICE, BANTAM, JUVENILE, MIDGET AND SENIOR CLASSIFCATIONS as of **2011**

#### Note:

In 1975 the P.E.I.S.A.A. changed to metric measurement.

The following track records began with the 1975 interscholastic season. Copies of the previous records based on the Imperial System are available at the Division of Youth, Fitness and Recreation, Department of Education, Charlottetown. All Field event records have been converted to metric and date back to 1961.

Novice - under 12 years as of January 31st of school year

Bantam - under 14 years as of January 31st of school year

Midget - under 16 years as of January 31st of school year

Senior - under 19 years as of January 31st of school year

#### \*February 1st of School Year (Changed from January 1st of School Year at our 1988 AGM)

- i) January 31st of school year (changed from February 1st of school year at our 1993 AGM)
- ii) Senior under 19 as of January 31st of school year (changed from under 20 at 1993 AGM)
- iii) Juvenile classification dropped June 1997 (Midget -Juvenile records now combined Old Midget and Juvenile records will be kept on file.
- iv) June 2010 Championships Hosted at Alumni Canada Games Place.

## **NOVICE GIRLS**

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Jillian Perry	Elm Street	13.5 sec.	1993
200m	Shelly Simmons	Queen Elizabeth	29.0 sec.	1984
400m	Lauren Campbell	Athena	1:07.71 min.	2000
800m	Bethany Rodgers	Spring Park	2:44.5 min.	1981
1500m	Bethany Rodgers	Spring Park	5:31.1 min.	1984
4x100 Relay		Queen Elizabeth	59:41 sec.	2008
Shot Put 8lb.	Nancy Brown	Prince St.	6.94 m	1985
Shot Put 6lb.	Sydney Moore	Rollo Bay	9.66m	2007
Long Jump	Krista Munroe	Montague Jr. High	4.49 m	1985
High Jump	Katherine Drake	Glen Stewart	1.38m	2005

<sup>\*</sup> Novice Shot Boys - Girls changed 1989 from 8lb. - 6lb.

## **NOVICE BOYS**

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Zack Taweel	Glen Stewart	13.6 sec.	2007
200m	John Ellsworth	Bloomfield	29.2 sec.	1984
400m	Melvin Sim-Turay	Prince Street School	1.06.06	2010*
800m	Bobby Mersereau	Air Marshall Johnson	2:36.0 min.	1987
1500m	Alex Cyr	Ecole Evangeline	5:11.6 min.	2007
4x100m Relay		Elm Street	58.9 sec.	1989
Shot Put 6lb.	Cole Waite	Queen Elizabeth	11.46 m	2000
Shot Put 8lB.	Brian McNeill	Ecole Evangeline	10.55 m	1990
Long Jump	Chris Becker	Grace Christian	4.64 m	1988
High Jump	Morgan Warren	Queen Elizabeth	1:47.0 m	1992

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^*}$  Novice Shot Boys and Girls changed for 8lb. - 6 lb. 1989.

### **BANTAM GIRLS**

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100M	Lauren Campbell	Athena	12.90 sec.	2002
200m	Lauren Campbell	Athena	26.94 sec.	2002
400m	Cierra Gaudet	S'side Int	1:02.75 min.	2006
800m	Kelly MacDonald	Southern Kings	2:35.22 min.	2002
1500m	Kelly MacDonald	Southern Kings	5:17.97 sec.	2002
4x100 Relay		Kensington	54.5 sec.	1985
Shot Put	Tara MacDonald	Queen Charlotte	8.99 m	1976
Discus	Sheila Bell	Belfast	27.19 m	1982
Long Jump	Ivy Clark	Kensington	4.85 m	1975
Triple Jump	Fallon Gaudet	M.E. Callaghan	10.29 m	2010*
High Jump	Maribeth Ryan	St. Peter's	1:49.5 m	1984

### **BANTAM BOYS**

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Gerry MacAdam	Queen Charlotte	11.70 sec	2001
200m	Pat Rossiter	Q.Charlotte	24.8 sec	1997
400m	Jamie Chapman	Summerside Int.	58.4 sec.	1985
800m	Chris Somers	Summerside Int.	2:16.6 min.	1982
1500m	Chris Somers	Summerside Int.	4:45.1 min.	1982
4x100m Relay		East Wiltshire	51.25 sec.	1999
Shot Put	Joel Mills	Fortune/Rollo Bay	12.94 m	1996
Discus	Brian McNeil	Evangeline	41.20 m	1992
Long Jump	Shawn Shea	M.E. Callaghan	5.58 m	1999
Triple Jump	Kurt MacCormack	Rollo Bay	11.24 m	2002
High Jump	Randy Affleck	Mt. Stewart	1.70 m	2008

### **MIDGET LADIES**

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Laurie MacKinley	Charlottetown Rural	12.7 sec	1977
	Heather Moyse	Summerside Int.	12.7 sec.	1993
200m	Laurie MacKinley	Charlottetown Rural	26.9 sec	1977
400m	Cierra Gaudet	Summerside Int	1:00.48 min.	2008
800m	Kelly MacDonald	Montague Int.	2:29.0 min.	2003
1500m	Anna Pendergast	Kensington	5:02.5 min.	1977
3000m	Anna Pendergast	Kensington	11:03.4 min.	1977
4x100m Relay		Kensington	54.6 sec.	1977
4x400m Relay		Colonel Gray	4:32.24 sec.	2011
Shot Put	Sharri Gavin	Westisle	10.78 m	1986
Discus	Sheila Bell	Montague Regional	35.74 m	1984
Javelin	Maura Ryan	Morell	33.30 m	1983
Long Jump	Jane Johnson	Colonel Gray	5.18 m	1968
Triple Jump	Tessa Stammberger	KISH	10.24 m	2008
High Jump	Lynn Heaney	Kensington	1.59 m	1985

### **MIDGET MEN**

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Jared Connaughton	Bluefield	11.1 sec.	2001
200m	Jared Connaughton	Bluefield	23.3 sec.	2001
400m	Chris Somers	Three Oaks	54.9 sec.	1984
800m	Chris Somers	Three Oaks	2:09.5 min.	1984
1500m	Willy MacDonald	Cornwall	4:26.0 min.	1980
3000m	John Rombough	East Wiltshire	9:37 min.	1983
4x100 Relay		Three Oaks	48.6 min.	1977
4x400 Relay		Three Oaks	3:53.57 min.	2011
Shot Put	Dion Deagle	Souris High	16.25 m	1995
Discus	R. Barrett	Three Oaks	38.65 m	1977
Javelin	Mike Simmons	Montague	44.85 m	1983
Long Jump	Jeff Morris	Three Oaks Sr. High	6.04 m	1977
Triple Jump	Kurt MacCormack	Souris High	12.66 m	2003
High Jump	Kevin McQuaid	Bluefield	1.85 m	2003

## SENIOR LADIES

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Laurie McKinley	Bluefield	12.2 sec.	1979
200m	Heather Moyse	Three Oaks	25.90 sec.	1996
400m	Christina Visser	Bluefield	1:01.57 min.	1999
800m	Nancy Wheatley	Charlottetown Rural	2:29.5 min.	1976
1500m	Nancy Wheatley	Charlottetown Rural	5:07.0 min.	1976
3000m	Chelsey MacKenzie	Montague High	11:50.5 min.	2005
4x100 Relay		Bluefield	54.4 min.	1988
4x400 Relay		Colonel Gray	4:41.4 min.	2002
Shot Put	Adele Marchbank	Athena	11.9 m	1968
Discus	Virginia Morris	Three Oaks	36.59 m	1978
Javelin	Melanie Hansen	Westisle	37.32 m	1997
Long Jump	Kinza Baker	Ch'town Rural	5.30 m	1998
Triple Jump	Heather Moyse	Three Oaks	10.94 m	1996
High Jump	Natalie Chandler	Charlottetown Rural	1.67 m	1980

## SENIOR MEN

EVENT	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	TIME/DISTANCE	YEAR
100m	Jared Connaughton	Bluefield	10.69 sec.	2002
200m	Jared Connaughton	Bluefield	21.7 sec.	2003
400m	Spencer Smith	Morell	52.39	2010*
800m	Colin MacAdam	Colonel Gray	2:03.7 min.	1975
1500m	Curtis DesRoches	Three Oaks	4:12.9min.	1986
3000m	Mike Armitage	Charlottetown Rural	9:16.5min.	1977
4x100 Relay		Montague High	46.2sec.	1984
4x400 Relay		Bluefield	3:43.6min.	1983
Shot Put	Joel Mills	Souris HS	15.48m	2000
Discus	Dave Lundrigan	Montague High	46.92m	1974
Javelin	Mike Simmons	Montague High	53.29 m	1984
Long Jump	Chris Becker	Charlottetown Rural	6.81 m	1994
Triple Jump	Kurt MacCormack	Souris High	14.20 m	2006
High Jump	Nic Pharo	Bluefield	1.94 m	2003